AUGUST

15
16 &19
19

20

SEPTEMBER

2
5
19

OCTOBER

4

5
10
11
18
21

29

NOVEMBER

11
21
22-23
27
28-29

DECEMBER

4
12
16
18-20
19
20
23-Jan. 2

CLEARVIEW HIGH SCHOOL
2024-2025
EVENT CALENDAR

Teacher Work Day

Teacher In-Service Days

Freshmen Orientation (4:00 pm — 5:00 pm)
CHS Open House (4:30 pm — 6:00 pm)
First Day of School (7:30 am)

No School - Labor Day
Picture Day @)
Conferences (3:00 pm — 7:00 pm)

Homecoming Football Game

Homecoming Dance

Picture Re-Takes @

No School — NEOEA Day

1st Grading Period Ends

No School — Professional Development Day
27 Grading Period Begins

Halloween Walk @ CHS

No School — Professional Development Day
Conferences (3:00 pm — 7:00 pm)

Fall Play

No School

No School - Thanksgiving Break

DMS Winter Band Concert
CHS Winter Band Concert
CHS & DMS Choir Concert
Mid Term Exams

3rd Grade Concert

2" Grading Period Ends
No School - Holiday Break



JANUARY

3
6

20

23
FEBRUARY
17

20

27

MARCH

1-2

14
17

19
21
26
27-29
29
30

CLEARVIEW HIGH SCHOOL
2024-2025
EVENT CALENDAR

No School — Teacher Records Day
School Resumes

2nd Quarter/3d Grading Period Begins
No School — MLK, Jr. Day

2" Grade Concert

No School - Presidents Day
Conferences 3:00 pm — 7:00 pm
4t Grade Concert

Spring Musical

3 Grading Period Ends

No School — Professional Development Day
4t Grading Period Begins

1st Grade Concert

Senior Trip

Kindergarten Concert
Spring Walk @ CHS

CHS Spring Band Concert
No School

No School — Good Friday
No School — Spring Break

DMS Spring Band Concert

CHS Band Awards

Senior Exams

No School - Professional Development Day
Senior Make-Up Exams

Seniors Last Day

Senior Steak Fry

Recognition Ceremony

CHS & DMS Choir Concert

Class of 2025 Graduation

No School — Memorial Day

Final Exams for Students in Grades 9-11
Last Day of School for Grades 9 — 11
Teacher’s Last Day
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