# CLEARVIEW HIGH SCHOOL 2024-2025 EVENT CALENDAR

# <u>AUGUST</u>

15	Teacher Work Day
16 &19	Teacher In-Service Days
19	Freshmen Orientation (4:00 pm – 5:00 pm) CHS Open House (4:30 pm – 6:00 pm)
20	First Day of School (7:30 am)

### **SEPTEMBER**

2	No School - Labor Day
5	Picture Day 😊
19	Conferences (3:00 pm – 7:00 pm)

## **OCTOBER**

4	Homecoming Football Game
5	Homecoming Dance
10	Picture Re-Takes 😊
11	No School – NEOEA Day
18	1 <sup>st</sup> Grading Period Ends
21	No School – Professional Development Day
	2 <sup>nd</sup> Grading Period Begins
29	Halloween Walk @ CHS

### NOVEMBER

11	No School – Professional Development Day
21	Conferences (3:00 pm – 7:00 pm)
22-23	Fall Play
27	No School
28-29	No School - Thanksgiving Break

### DECEMBER

4	DMS Winter Band Concert
12	CHS Winter Band Concert
16	CHS & DMS Choir Concert
18-20	Mid Term Exams
19	3 <sup>rd</sup> Grade Concert
20	2 <sup>nd</sup> Grading Period Ends
23 – Jan. 2	No School - Holiday Break

# CLEARVIEW HIGH SCHOOL 2024-2025 EVENT CALENDAR

#### **JANUARY**

3	<b>No School</b> – Teacher Records Day
6	School Resumes
	2 <sup>nd</sup> Quarter/3 <sup>rd</sup> Grading Period Begins
20	No School – MLK, Jr. Day
23	2 <sup>nd</sup> Grade Concert

### **FEBRUARY**

17	No School - Presidents Day
20	Conferences 3:00 pm – 7:00 pm
27	4 <sup>th</sup> Grade Concert

### MARCH

1-2	Spring Musical
14	3 <sup>rd</sup> Grading Period Ends
17	No School – Professional Development Day
	4 <sup>th</sup> Grading Period Begins
20	1 <sup>st</sup> Grade Concert

## <u>APRIL</u>

8-11	Senior Trip
10	Kindergarten Concert
14	Spring Walk @ CHS
15	CHS Spring Band Concert
17	No School
18	No School – Good Friday
21-25	No School – Spring Break

### <u>MAY</u>

1	DMS Spring Band Concert
7	CHS Band Awards
8-9	Senior Exams
12	<b>No School</b> - Professional Development Day
13	Senior Make-Up Exams
14	Seniors Last Day
	Senior Steak Fry
	Recognition Ceremony
19	CHS & DMS Choir Concert
21	Class of 2025 Graduation
26	No School – Memorial Day
27-29	Final Exams for Students in Grades 9-11
29	Last Day of School for Grades 9 – 11
30	Teacher's Last Day